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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-1 2-1 1-0 3-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 2-1 1-0 3-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

11 CITRON, Sonia 7-7 230:40 33.0 40-78 .513 10-21 .476 26-30 .867 14 42 56 8.0 15 0 15 2.14 23 3.29 0.65 2 0.29 9 1.29 116 16.6
5 MILES, Olivia 7-7 194:41 27.8 37-73 .507 6-19 .316 30-37 .811 2 47 49 7.0 17 0 47 6.71 21 3.00 2.24 2 0.29 19 2.71 110 15.7
1 MABREY, Dara 7-7 223:45 32.0 27-72 .375 18-51 .353 15-18 .833 0 20 20 2.9 14 1 14 2.00 13 1.86 1.08 0 0.00 5 0.71 87 12.4

33 EBO, Lauren 7-0 133:17 19.0 24-49 .490 0-1 .000 24-36 .667 24 20 44 6.3 22 2 6 0.86 13 1.86 0.46 6 0.86 5 0.71 72 10.3
22 WATSON, Kylee 7-7 193:54 27.7 28-47 .596 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 15 18 33 4.7 13 0 15 2.14 13 1.86 1.15 9 1.29 5 0.71 64 9.1
14 BRANSFORD, KK 7-0 152:44 21.8 21-43 .488 0-2 .000 20-27 .741 13 12 25 3.6 13 0 8 1.14 5 0.71 1.60 1 0.14 8 1.14 62 8.9
21 WESTBELD, Maddy 7-7 138:09 19.7 20-49 .408 4-8 .500 7-10 .700 11 30 41 5.9 16 0 15 2.14 12 1.71 1.25 11 1.57 5 0.71 51 7.3
15 MARSHALL, Natalija 7-0 72:37 10.4 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 16 7 23 3.3 9 0 2 0.29 4 0.57 0.50 6 0.86 1 0.14 34 4.9
0 BROWN, Jenna 6-0 54:08 9.0 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 2 7 9 1.5 2 0 6 1.00 4 0.67 1.50 0 0.00 2 0.33 16 2.7

25 CERNUGEL, Sarah 4-0 04:22 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
2 CHA, Trinity 3-0 01:43 0.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Total 7 1400 213-440 .484 38-104 .365 148-205 .722 114 213 327 46.7 123 3 128 18.29 112 16.00 1.14 37 5.29 59 8.43 612 87.4
Opponents 7 1400 168-455 .369 36-119 .303 77-119 .647 85 142 227 32.4 160 7 80 11.43 109 15.57 0.73 17 2.43 47 6.71 449 64.1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Notre Dame 155 148 158 151 0 612
Opponents 104 110 105 130 0 449
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 116 16.6
5 Miles, Olivia 7 110 15.7
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 87 12.4
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 72 10.3
22 Watson, Kylee 7 64 9.1
14 Bransford, KK 7 62 8.9
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 51 7.3
15 Marshall, Natalija 7 34 4.9
0 Brown, Jenna 6 16 2.7

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 116 16.6
5 Miles, Olivia 7 110 15.7
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 87 12.4
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 72 10.3
22 Watson, Kylee 7 64 9.1
14 Bransford, KK 7 62 8.9
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 51 7.3
15 Marshall, Natalija 7 34 4.9
0 Brown, Jenna 6 16 2.7

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
15 Marshall, Natalija 10 16 .625
22 Watson, Kylee 28 47 .596
11 Citron, Sonia 40 78 .513
5 Miles, Olivia 37 73 .507
0 Brown, Jenna 6 12 .500
33 Ebo, Lauren 24 49 .490
14 Bransford, KK 21 43 .488
21 Westbeld, Maddy 20 49 .408
1 Mabrey, Dara 27 72 .375

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 78 11.1
5 Miles, Olivia 7 73 10.4
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 72 10.3
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 49 7.0
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 49 7.0

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 40 5.7
5 Miles, Olivia 7 37 5.3
22 Watson, Kylee 7 28 4.0
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 27 3.9
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 24 3.4

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
21 Westbeld, Maddy 4 8 .500
11 Citron, Sonia 10 21 .476
1 Mabrey, Dara 18 51 .353
5 Miles, Olivia 6 19 .316

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 51 7.3
11 Citron, Sonia 7 21 3.0
5 Miles, Olivia 7 19 2.7
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 8 1.1
14 Bransford, KK 7 2 0.3

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 18 2.6
11 Citron, Sonia 7 10 1.4
5 Miles, Olivia 7 6 0.9
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 4 0.6
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
11 Citron, Sonia 26 30 .867
1 Mabrey, Dara 15 18 .833
5 Miles, Olivia 30 37 .811
14 Bransford, KK 20 27 .741
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 10 .700
33 Ebo, Lauren 24 36 .667
0 Brown, Jenna 4 6 .667
15 Marshall, Natalija 14 24 .583
22 Watson, Kylee 8 17 .471

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Miles, Olivia 7 37 5.3
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 36 5.1
11 Citron, Sonia 7 30 4.3
14 Bransford, KK 7 27 3.9
15 Marshall, Natalija 7 24 3.4

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Miles, Olivia 7 30 4.3
11 Citron, Sonia 7 26 3.7
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 24 3.4
14 Bransford, KK 7 20 2.9
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 15 2.1

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 56 8.0
5 Miles, Olivia 7 49 7.0
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 44 6.3
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 41 5.9
22 Watson, Kylee 7 33 4.7

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
5 Miles, Olivia 7 47 6.7
11 Citron, Sonia 7 15 2.1
22 Watson, Kylee 7 15 2.1
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 15 2.1
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 14 2.0

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 56 8.0
5 Miles, Olivia 7 49 7.0
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 44 6.3
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 41 5.9
22 Watson, Kylee 7 33 4.7

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
5 Miles, Olivia 7 19 2.7
11 Citron, Sonia 7 9 1.3
14 Bransford, KK 7 8 1.1
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 5 0.7
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 5 0.7

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 24 3.4
15 Marshall, Natalija 7 16 2.3
22 Watson, Kylee 7 15 2.1
11 Citron, Sonia 7 14 2.0
14 Bransford, KK 7 13 1.9

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 11 1.6
22 Watson, Kylee 7 9 1.3
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 6 0.9
15 Marshall, Natalija 7 6 0.9
11 Citron, Sonia 7 2 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
5 Miles, Olivia 7 47 6.7
11 Citron, Sonia 7 42 6.0
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 30 4.3
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 20 2.9
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 20 2.9

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 231 32:57
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 224 31:58
5 Miles, Olivia 7 195 27:49
22 Watson, Kylee 7 194 27:42
14 Bransford, KK 7 153 21:49
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 22 3.1
5 Miles, Olivia 7 17 2.4
21 Westbeld, Maddy 7 16 2.3
11 Citron, Sonia 7 15 2.1
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 14 2.0

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
11 Citron, Sonia 7 23 3.3
5 Miles, Olivia 7 21 3.0
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 13 1.9
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 13 1.9
22 Watson, Kylee 7 13 1.9

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
33 Ebo, Lauren 7 2
1 Mabrey, Dara 7 1


